



3rd Quarter 2025 Results

In compliance with Article 8(1) of Notice No. 5 of 2019 issued by the National Bank of Angola, Banco de Fomento Angola, S.A. hereby reports the financial results for the 3rd quarter of 2025.



3rd Quarter of 2025 Results

Amount Stated in Kwanzas					
Accounting account	Description	Previous Balance	Debit Quarter	Credit Quarter	Current Balance
1	Assets	4 063 218 478 424,89	66 814 521 353 537,10	66 570 678 156 989,40	4 307 061 674 972,64
110	Cash and Cash Equivalents	639 076 655 973,33	17 297 568 969 011,50	17 178 368 422 652,70	758 277 202 332,22
120	Other Loans And Advances To Central Banks And Credit Institutions	726 865 763 689,83	14 443 611 883 731,10	14 352 740 959 051,50	817 736 688 369,46
130	Investiments in Securities	1 789 957 197 259,97	9 613 956 337 877,76	9 721 941 095 008,81	1 681 972 440 128,92
150	Credits In The Payment System	748 661 614,00	22 091 006 276 559,90	22 091 754 938 173,90	0,00
160	Foreign Exchange Transactions	108 970 023,09	672 523 590 260,32	672 632 560 283,41	0,00
170	Loans And Advances	799 488 073 244,69	1 736 344 204 706,87	1 664 230 915 161,64	871 601 362 789,92
180	Other Assets	27 799 621 248,88	826 233 405 916,27	813 922 262 610,01	40 110 764 555,14
190	Other Non-current Assets	79 173 535 371,10	133 276 685 473,37	75 087 004 047,49	137 363 216 796,98
2	Liabilities	-3 361 059 597 521,24	23 248 327 064 613,00	23 433 848 335 534,20	-3 546 580 868 441,94
210	Deposits From Customers And Other Loans	-3 156 121 582 664,23	11 533 828 929 956,80	11 508 634 536 962,10	-3 130 927 189 669,58
220	Deposits From Central Banks And Other Credit Institutions	-77 315 896 426,95	265 326 203 456,31	260 443 867 813,47	-72 433 560 784,11
235	Financial Liabilities At Fair Value Through Profit Or Loss	0,00	389 479 507 944,14	389 479 637 504,59	-129 559,95
250	Liabilities In The Payment System	-348 105 810,59	19 669 896,81	4 810 125,19	-333 246 038,97
260	Foreign Exchange Transactions	0,00	892 350 807 604,56	892 375 261 580,96	-24 453 976,40
280	Other Liabilities And Lease Liabilities	-88 685 826 399,57	10 131 693 708 224,30	10 349 732 008 922,50	-306 724 127 097,81
290	Provisions	-38 588 186 219,90	35 628 237 530,16	33 178 212 625,38	-36 138 161 315,12
4	Total Capital	-586 681 831 344,52	0,00	0,00	-586 681 831 344,52
410	Share Capital	-90 000 000 000,00	0,00	0,00	-90 000 000 000,00
430	Other Capital Reserves	-496 681 831 344,52	0,00	0,00	-496 681 831 344,52
450	Retained earnings	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
5	Net profit/(loss) for the period	-115 477 049 559,65	369 272 762 141 336,00	369 331 084 066 963,00	-173 798 975 186,18
510	Equity Attributable To Non-Controlling Interests	-115 477 049 559,65	369 272 762 141 336,00	369 331 084 066 963,00	-173 798 975 186,18
9	Off-balance-sheet	0,00	44 433 120 831 927,40	44 433 120 831 927,40	0,00
910	Control accounts/ Auditing accounts	-1 994 234 666 403,62	22 836 182 822 744,80	22 886 416 027 393,10	1 944 001 461 755,34
999	Debtors and Creditors for off- balance sheet liability	-1 994 234 666 403,62	21 596 938 009 182,60	21 546 704 804 534,30	-1 944 001 461 755,34

Note: Preliminary unaudited accounts

